



AgEcon SEARCH
RESEARCH IN AGRICULTURAL & APPLIED ECONOMICS

The World's Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

Give to AgEcon Search

AgEcon Search
<http://ageconsearch.umn.edu>
aesearch@umn.edu

*Papers downloaded from **AgEcon Search** may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.*

AGRICULTURE AND GOVERNMENTS IN AN INTERDEPENDENT WORLD

PROCEEDINGS
OF THE
TWENTIETH
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE
OF AGRICULTURAL ECONOMISTS

Held at Buenos Aires, Argentina
24–31 August 1988

Edited by
Allen Maunder, Agricultural Economics Unit, Queen Elizabeth House
University of Oxford, England
and
Alberto Valdés, International Food Policy Research Institute
Washington DC, USA

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF
AGRICULTURAL ECONOMISTS
QUEEN ELIZABETH HOUSE
UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD

1989

Dartmouth

Index

- Abasiokong, E.M. 792
Abbott, P.C. 220, 263
Abegglen, J.C. 13
Adamany, D. 263
Adams, D.A. 14
additive technology 82
Adegboye, R.O. 788
Adelman, I. 245, 606
adjustment programmes 48, 214, 347, 350
 see also financial crisis; reform, policy
Adriano, L.S. 752
Adrians, L.F. 13
Africa 17, 21, 22, 156
 agricultural growth and world development 33, 35, 38, 47–8, 50–54, 55, 56–8, 61, 75
 commodity terms of trade 110–11, 114, 116–17
 human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 88, 89
 commodity markets, agricultural ICA 706–5
 new technology 689, 691–3
 tropical beverages 627, 630, 631–3, 634
 land markets and tenure 876
 reform, 739–40, 743–4, 745, 748, 749–50
 sub-Saharan 782–99, 801
 commodity, land as 787–8
 distortions 789–93, 798–9
 history of 783–7
 household appropriation of 788–9
 security of ownership 783
 macroeconomic linkages 567–79, 611
 political economy of agricultural policies 206–18
 agriculture described 207–8
 food and development 213–14
 future 214–15
 independence and development 208–13
 pricing 163, 164–8, 170–3
 protection 176–7
Agarwal, M. 54, 57
agribusiness 859–60
 see also cash crops
agricultural growth and world development 31–46
Argentina 122–39
 commodity terms of trade 110–21
 demand constraint 32–3
 determinants 47–62
 capital accumulation and technological change 49–50
 price and nonprice, measuring 51–6
 public goods 56–7
 inputs, intersectoral allocation of 35–41, 44
 out-migration and household time allocation 63–77
 prices, world 33–4
 see also human capital and agricultural productivity change; von Thünen; *and under* European Community
Ahmed, R. 56, 87
Akerlof, G.A. 12, 244
Akiyama, T. 663, 713
 on commodity markets, agricultural 627–48
Akrananee, N. 599
Aku, P.S. 771
Alauddin, M. 58
Alavi, H. 250
Algeria
 commodity markets, agricultural 703, 705
 land markets and tenure reform, 739–40, 744, 749–50

- political economy of agricultural policies 208, 212
- Alston, J.M. 755, 762, 767
- Amazon Basin 750
- Ammar, S. 12
- Amranand, P. 606
- AMs (own-commodity policy effects) 297–300, 301
- Anania, G.: on tariff reduction 280–92
- Anderson, J.N.D. 784
- Anderson, J.R.: on new technology 683–94, 712
- Anderson, K. 20, 189, 200, 201, 217, 219, 222, 300, 322, 323, 362, 364, 367, 369, 370, 371, 375–6, 377, 392, 436, 564, 877
- on agricultural protection growth 161, 175–186, 272
- on agricultural trade liberalization 372–4
- on political economy of agricultural policies 161–2, 274–6
- anti-community and anti-market policies 9–11
- Antle, J.M. 43
- on human capital and productivity change 93–5
- Aoki, M. 13
- Arayama, Y.
- on EC and CAP 153–5
- on out-migration and household time allocation 63–74, 157
- Arcelus, F. 263
- area effects of agricultural growth and world development 48, 50–1, 53
- Argentina 21, 39
- agricultural growth and world development 36–7, 39, 42, 53, 122–39, 157
- commodity markets, agricultural 646
- financial crisis in agriculture adjustment programme 805–21, 869–71
- expansion and 808–10
- 'Plan Austral' 810–6
- role of agriculture in economy 806–8
- macroeconomic linkages 529, 531, 581, 583–4, 585, 587–8, 595
- outlook 623, 658, 664
- multilateral trade agreements 318, 329 383
- Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
- political economy of agricultural policies
- pricing 162, 164, 167, 168, 171
- reform 232–3, 236, 238
- Arnold, M.H. 691
- ASEAN *see* Indonesia; Malaysia; Philippines; Thailand
- Asia 22
- agricultural growth and world development 33, 35–38, 48, 50–3, 55–7, 63–77, 107
- commodity terms of trade 110–1, 115, 117–9
- EC and CAP 140–6, 157
- human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 87–91
- commodity markets, agricultural 630–2, 634
- grains 637, 648
- ICA 705–7
- new technology 685–6, 688–9
- Green Revolution 23–5
- land markets and tenure 44–5, 728–38, 771–81
- reform 739–46, 748–50, 753
- macroeconomic linkages
- development strategies 597–60
- incentives 597–609, 611
- outlook 618–20, 623–4
- output and income distribution effects 604–6
- prices: differential effects on tradable goods 618–19
- real exchange rate and relative incentives 602–4
- multilateral trade agreements
- GATT 295–7
- Uruguay Round 325, 327–30, 335, 350–2
- policy reforms 442–3, 451, 485, 487 535, 537, 595–609
- political economy of agricultural policies
- pricing 162–3 164–8, 171, 173
- protection 175–8, 184, 187–8
- Atkinson, A. 240
- Attwood, D.W. 729, 731
- 'Austral, Plan' 810–6
- Australia
- agricultural growth and world development 123–4, 138–9
- EC and CAP 140–5, 148–52
- Cairns Group 21
- commodity markets, agricultural 630 687

- macroeconomic linkages 548, 581
 - outlook 617–20
- multilateral trade agreements 318, 335
 - 349, 383
 - see also* Cairns Group
- political economy of agricultural policies: protection 175–8, 184
- Bahrenian, A. 650
- Baker, R. 791
- Balassaa, B. 184, 521
- Balch, M. 13
- Bale, M.D. 184, 189
- Ballabh, V.: on India 728–38, 801
- Bangladesh
 - agricultural growth and world development 50–1, 56, 86, 87
 - commodity markets, agricultural 630–1, 685
 - macroeconomic linkages 598, 600–2, 604, 608
- Barahona, P.: on Chile 415–26
- Bardhan, P.K. 13, 244
- Barichello, R.R.: on Indonesia 161, 189–203
- Barkema, A. 876
 - on USA 852–66
- Barker, R. 685
- Barkley, A.P. 43
- Barletta 86, 87
- Barnes, J.A. 784
- Barnett, R.A. 704
- Baron, D. 771, 783
- Barros, J.R.M. 828
- Barry, P.J. 763
- Barry, R. 731
- Bates, R.H. 14, 185, 219, 790,
 - on political economy of agricultural policies 253–8
- Bautista, R.M. 57
 - on Asia 597–609, 611
- Becker, G.S. 12, 22, 261, 262, 267
- Beckmann, M.J. 106
- Beghin, J.C. 263
- Behrman, J.R. 697
- Belgium 785–6, 850
 - see also* European Community
- Bell, C. 734
- Belshaw, H. 410
- Benedictis, M. de: on USA 480–3
- Benneh, G.: on Africa 797–9
- Berry, R.A. 740–1
- berseem 172
- Bhagwati, J. 549
- Bhalla, S.S. 601, 605, 732, 740
- Biebuyck, D. 783
- Bindlish, V. 51
- Binswanger, H.P. 13, 32, 43, 138, 602, 604
 - 608, 644, 648, 730, 731, 732, 771, 783
 - on land reform, 511, 715, 739–52, 800, 801, 802
- Birkhauser, D. 78, 92
- black market premium 127, 128
- Blackhurst, R. 290
- Blanco, H.: on Latin America 594–6
- Bloom, H.S. 263
- Bolin, O. 185
- Bolivia 86, 236, 238, 242
- Booth, A. 176
- Botswana 786
- Bowers, A. 648
- Bowles, S. 244, 245
- Boye, G. 672, 674, 680
- Boylan, T.A. 680
- Brandão, P.: on Brazil 717–27, 800
- Brandão, A.S. 593, 594
- Brazil
 - agricultural growth and world development 123–4, 646
 - commodity terms of trade 111–2, 117
 - human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 88, 91
 - Amazon Basin 26, 750
 - commodity markets, agricultural 703, 705
 - tropical beverages 628, 632, 634
 - financial crisis in agriculture:
 - structural adjustment 822–31, 869–71
 - agricultural growth and financing 823–5
 - domestic terms of trade evolution 825–9
 - land markets and tenure 792
 - prices and rents 717–27, 800–2
 - reform, 740–1, 746–9
 - macroeconomic linkages 581, 583–4, 590, 591, 592, 594
 - outlook 623, 658, 664, 678
 - multilateral trade agreements 383
 - Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
 - political economy of agricultural policies
 - pricing 162, 164, 165, 168, 171

- reform 232–5, 236, 238
- Breda, J.L. 392
- Breton, A. 14
- Bretton Woods 17, 309
- Brewster, J.M. 13
- Britain *see* United Kingdom
- Brock, W. 263
- Brokensha, D. 790
- Bromley, D. 227, 732
- Brooks, M. 743
- Brossier, J.: on EC 847–51
- Bruce, J.W. 787
- Bruns, D. 711
- Bryan, W.J. 540
- Buchanan, J.M. 14, 250
- Bulgaria 382–4
 - see also* CMEA
- BULOG 191–6, 199, 202, 204
- Burkina Faso 689
 - land markets and tenure 797–8
 - political economy of agricultural policies 207–9
- Burma 685–6
- Burniaux, J.M. 362, 363, 366
- Burt, O.R. 755, 767
- Bussink, W.C. 729
- Buttel, H. 683
- Byerlee, D. 267

- cacao *see* cocoa
- Cahill, S. 663
 - on GATT 293–301
- Cain, M. 731, 734
- Cairns Group 21, 294
 - and Uruguay Round 320–2 *passim*, 335, 338, 346, 355
- Caldwell, J.C. 729
- Calvin, L. 475
- Cameroon
 - agricultural growth and world development 54–5, 58
 - land markets and tenure 786, 788, 797
 - macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
- Campbell, K.O. 3
- Canada 228
 - agricultural growth and world development 87, 123–4, 138, 635–6, 644
 - EC and CAP 140–5, 148–52
 - commodity markets, agricultural outlook 664–5,
 - macroeconomic linkages: outlook 617–9
- multilateral trade agreements 383
 - GATT 294, 296–7, 300, 309–11, 318
 - Uruguay Round 334, 339, 346, 349, 354
 - see also* Cairns Group
- CAP *see under* European Community
- capital 22–3, 49–50
 - agricultural growth and world development 37–43, 52, 56–7, 104
 - Argentinean 122, 129–31
 - see also* human capital; inputs
- Capule, C. 685
- Carvalho, J.L. 592, 3
- cash/export crops 383
 - agricultural growth and world development 53–4, 86, 853
 - political economy of agricultural policies 177, 196–200
 - Africa 206, 207–10, 211
 - pricing 164–7
 - reform, policy
 - China 453, 459
 - South Korea 434, 436
 - Soviet Union 503
 - USA 471, 475–6
 - see also* individual crops
- cassava 191, 196
- Castro, P.R. 791, 721
- Catanach, I.J. 731
- Cavallo, D. 43, 53, 529, 585, 587, 593, 818
 - on Argentina 122–38, 157
 - on macroeconomic linkages 610–13
- Central America *see* Latin America
- cereals *see* grains
- CGE (computable general equilibrium) model 554–6
- Chalamwong, Y. 775, 777
- Chappel, H.W. 263
- Chatin, B.: on protection 353–5
- Cheater, A.P. 791, 793, 794
- Cheetham, R.J. 105
- chemicals 81, 94
 - see also* inputs
- Cheung, S. 734
- Chhibber, A. 53
 - on political economy of agricultural policies 172–4
- Chile
 - agricultural growth and world development 36–7, 42

- macroeconomic linkages 529, 581, 583–4, 587–92, 594–5
- multilateral trade agreements: Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
- political economy of agricultural policies
 - pricing 162, 164, 165, 166, 171
 - reform 232–3, 234, 236, 238–9, 241
- reforms, policy 415–29, 515
 - Frei government 416–7
- military government 421–5
- China 172
 - agricultural growth and world development 33, 37, 56, 75, 107
 - agricultural policy reforms 876, 877
 - commodity markets, agricultural 631
 - land markets and tenure 23
 - reform 739, 742–4, 746
 - reforms, policy 451, 485, 488
 - effort–augmentation institutional change 456–7
 - household responsibility system 453–65, 515–6
 - production, impact of 457–61
 - team production, economics of 455–6
- Christiansen, R. 55
- Cirio, F. 818
- Clark, R.C. 13
- Clark, R.J. 771, 783
- classical and neo–classical
 - approaches to innovation 243–6
 - model of agricultural growth and world development 73–4
- Cleaves, P. 419
- Clements, K.W. 180, 524, 581, 592
- climate 83, 85
- Cline, W.R. 87, 731, 740–1
- cloth
 - in model of production *see* von Thünen
 - see also* cotton; wool
- CMEA (Council for Mutual Economic Assistance) and world trade 380–95
 - agricultural trade policies 384–8
 - Europe 380–4, 389–92
 - and liberalization 389–92
- Coase, R.H. 13
- Cobb, R. 787
- cocaine 241
- Cochrane, W. 480
- cocoa
 - agricultural growth and world development 54–5, 86, 110, 114, 118
 - political economy of agricultural policies 198, 208–10, 211, 218
 - pricing 164–5
- Coeymans, J.E. 43, 529, 587, 593
- coffee 382
 - agricultural growth and world development 54, 86, 110–4
 - commodity markets, agricultural export quota scheme 697–710
 - political economy of agricultural policies 197–9, 208–10, 218, 232, 238
 - pricing 165, 167–8
- Cohen, J.M. 787
- Collander, D.C. 14
- collective action/organizations 167–8, 246–50, 493, 495, 511, 513
 - free riding problem 179, 181–3, 186–8
- Collinson, M. 688
- Colombia
 - agricultural growth and world development 86, 111–3, 116–8
 - commodity markets, agricultural 630, 634, 678, 703, 705, 709
 - macroeconomic linkages 581–5, 590–4
 - multilateral trade agreements: Uruguay Round 324
 - see also* Cairns Group
 - political economy of agricultural policies
 - pricing 162, 165, 166, 167–9, 171
 - reform 232–3, 236, 238, 241
- colonialism 207–8, 217–8, 785–7, 789–90, 792–3
- Colson, E. 791
- commodity
 - markets, agricultural 614, 711–2
 - see also* under cocoa; coffee; grains; outlook; tea
 - terms of trade in Third World 110–21
- Common Agricultural Policy (CAP) *see* under European Community
- communications *see* infrastructure
- community, market and state 3–14
 - anti–community and anti–market policies 9–11
 - community failure and market correction 8–9
 - developments 11–12
 - market failure and community correction 5–8

- rival views on 3–5
 'community-yoke' thesis 3–4, 5, 9
 Condliffe, J.B. 410
 Congo 785
 conservation 25–6
 Consumer Subsidy Equivalent *see* CSE
 copra 165, 169, 192, 197, 239
 Corden, W.M. 351, 522, 526, 548, 571, 592
 core commodities *see* commodity terms of
 trade *and* individual commodities
 Costa Rica 236, 238, 792
 Cote d'Ivoire *see* Ivory Coast
 cotton 382
 agricultural growth and world
 development 55, 86, 110, 115,
 118
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 199–200, 232, 238
 pricing 165, 168, 172–4, 218
 reform, policy 471, 475–6, 503–4
 Coulomb, P. 848, 849
 Council for Mutual Economic Assistance
 see CMEA
 Cox, M. 428
 credit *see* debt; inputs
 crisis *see* financial crisis
 crops 48, 50–1
 new invented 79–81, 84, 94
 see also cash crops; food crops *and*
 individual crops
 Csáki, C.
 on CMEA 380–95
 on USSR 450–2
 CSE (Consumer Subsidy Equivalent)
 346–7, 351, 353–4, 358, 368
 Cuddy, M.P. 680
 Curtis, T.B. 307
 Curzon, G. 305, 306
 Cyprus 704, 705
 Czechoslovakia 382–3, 392
 see also CMEA
 dairy products
 agricultural growth and world
 development 87, 193, 200
 multilateral trade negotiations 295–8,
 308, 378, 381, 386–8
 Chile 419, 421, 424
 New Zealand 401, 405–8, 412
 reform, policy 471, 475–6
 Soviet Union 502, 505–9, 512
 Dalrymple, D. 685
 Dam, K.W. 305
 Dams, T. 875
 Dantwala, M.L. 733
 David, C.: on Indonesia 203–5
 Davidson, B.R. 687
 Davis, J.S. 78, 87
 Dawson, P.J. 846
 de Datta, S.K. 688
 de Gorter, H. 300, 663, 666
 on endogenizing policies 161, 259–71,
 274
 on endogenizing policy 161, 259–71,
 274
 de Janvry, A. 56, 240, 606, 746, 751
 on political economy of agricultural
 policies 161, 243–52
 De Melo, J. 554
 De Oliveira, J. do C. 583–4, 592
 de Veer, J.: on Uruguay Round 339–42
 Deaton, A. 106
 debt 16–17, 237, 423
 see also moneylenders
 deforestation 25–6
 Delgado, C.L. 53
 Delorme, H. 848, 849
 demand constraint 32–3
 demography *see* population
 Denison, E. 83, 92
 Denmark
 agricultural growth and world
 development 140–1, 144–6,
 148–52
 financial crisis in agriculture 833–4,
 850
 see also European Community
 Dervis, K. 554
 Devadoss, S. 295, 650
 developing countries *see* Third World
 development
 in Africa 208–15, 217–8
 world *see* agricultural growth and world
 development
 Dias, G.: on Brazil 822–30
 Diaz-Alejandro, C.F. 138, 677
 Diebold, W. 313
 Dillon Round 307
 direct policies and pricing 162–6, 171–2
 disequilibrium model of dual economy
 102–5, 107
 dishonesty *see* opportunism
 Dixit, A. 106
 Dixit, P.M. 219, 367
 P.M. on outlook 615–26
 Doggett, C.L. 792

- Domenech, R. 43, 122n, 124, 125, 129, 529, 585, 593
- Dominican Republic 677
 macroeconomic linkages 583–4
 political economy of agricultural policies
 pricing 162, 164, 166, 168, 171
 reform 232–4, 235, 236, 238
- Donde, W.B. 733
- Dorfman, R. 106
- Dornbusch, R. 528, 592
- Dorner, P. 771, 783, 787
- Downs, A. 14, 179, 244, 263, 264
- Drabentott, M.: on USA 852–66, 876
- Dravi, M.M. 788
- DRC (Domestic Resource Costs) 345, 351
- dual economy model *see* von Thünen
- Duchene, F. 314
- Duncan, R. 87, 648
 on commodity markets, agricultural 613, 711–13
- Dvoskin, D. 471, 472, 477
- earnings *see* wages
- EC *see* European Community
- Eckert, J. 792
- ecology 25–6
- economies of scale *see* large farms
- Ecuador 585
 reform 233–6, 238, 241
- education 40, 56, 78–9, 84, 85–6, 179
- Edwards, R. 244
- Edwards, S. 521, 528
- Effective Rate of Protection *see* ERP
- effort–augmentation institutional change in China 456–7
- Ega, L.A. 789
- Egypt 632
 political economy of agricultural policies 208
 pricing 162, 164, 165, 167, 168, 170, 171–3
- Eisenhower, D. 466
- El Salvador 111, 113, 116–7, 581, 630
- Elbadawi, I.A. 576
- Elgin, M.: on land reform 511, 739–800, 801, 802
- Elias, T.O. 784
- Elmhirst, L.K. 27, 873, 874, 879
- endogenizing policy in models of agricultural markets 259–73
- Engels, F. 33
- environment 25–6
- EPC (Effective Protection Coefficient) 385, 387–8
- equilibrium model of dual economy 97–102, 106–7
- ERP (Effective Rate of Protection) 344–6, 351, 357
- estates *see* cash crops
- Eswaran, M. 244
- Ethiopia 218, 569, 574, 630, 743, 746, 786
- Europe, Eastern
 commodity markets, agricultural 632
 land markets and tenure reform, 743, 746
 multilateral trade agreements 382–5, 392
 policy reforms 451, 484–98, 547
- Europe, Western 17, 23
 colonialism 785–6, 789–90, 792–3
 commodity markets, agricultural 631, 632, 692–3
 ICA 703–6, 710
 land markets and tenure 743, 748
 macroeconomic linkages 535, 537, 541
 outlook 618–20
 multilateral trade agreements 329, 335, 382–5, 389, 392
 Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
- multilateral trade negotiations:
 CMEA 380–98
 political economy of agricultural policies 196, 198, 275
 protection 175, 177–8, 184, 255–6, 235
see also European Community
- European Community 20, 196, 646
 agricultural growth and world development: CAP 20, 140–55, 226, 307–8, 309, 313, 473–4, 659
 effects 145–6
 price and income levels 144–5, 153–4
 productivity 140–4
 financial crisis in agriculture:
 adjustment problems 832–51, 869–71
 farm 839–44
 international 844–6
 policy 835–9
 macroeconomic linkages 541, 617–20, 623–4, 654, 658, 664, 676–7, 680

- multilateral trade agreements 280, 294, 361, 375, 391
 - GATT 295–301, 303, 307–10, 311, 313–4, 316–9
 - Uruguay Round 324–31 *passim*, 334–41, 345–6, 350–1, 355, 358
- policy reforms 516–7
- political economy of agricultural policies 226, 275
 - see also* Europe, Western
- Evans, J.W. 307
- Evans, L.T. 691
- Evenson, R. 41–2
 - on agricultural growth and world developments 60–2
 - on human capital and productivity change 78–92, 157
- 'evil market' thesis 4, 5, 9
- exchange rates and interest rates 19, 20, 54, 519–32
 - agricultural growth and world development 125, 134
- flows, stocks and portfolios 527–29
- macroeconomic linkages
 - Asia 602–4
 - Uruguay 543–4, 545, 546
- political economy of agricultural policies 204, 217
 - Latin America 235, 237–9, 241–2
- pricing policies 162–8 *passim*, 170, 172
- real exchange rates 520–4
- real interest rates 524–7
- reform, policy 403–5, 406–8, 412–3
 - Chile 416–7, 425
- Fafchamps, M. 248
- Falcon, W.F. 14
- Fallers, L. 790
- famine 206
- FAO 347–50, 351, 354, 356
- Feder, G. 78, 92, 744, 750
 - on Thailand 771–9, 801
- Feeny, D. 14, 771, 772, 783
- Feldstein, M. 755
- Ferejohn, J.A. 264
- fertilizers *see* inputs
- Figueroa, A.: on Brazil 830–1
- financial crisis in agriculture 869–71
 - see also under* Argentina; Brazil; European Community; United States
- Finland 335
- fiscal
 - deficit in Argentina 127–8, 136, 137
 - reform, policy 404–5, 411
 - see also* taxation
- Fischer, G. 392, 619
- Fischer, S. 58
- Fitzharris 86
- Flinn, J.C. 688
- Floyd, J.E. 365
- Food and Agriculture Organization *see* FAO
 - food crops
 - multilateral trade negotiations 322, 327, 381–3, 386–8
 - political economy of agricultural policies
 - Africa 206–14 *passim*
 - Indonesia 191–3, 195–7, 200–2, 204–5
 - Latin America 231–7, 239–42
 - reform, policy 381–2, 420, 490
 - China 453, 457–9, 469–71, 473–4, 475–6
 - New Zealand 401, 402
 - South Korea 430–7, 443
 - Soviet Union 444, 448, 449, 500–15
 - see also* individual crops
- forecasts *see* outlook
- foreign aid 54, 192, 196, 200, 210, 402, 423
- forests 25–6
- Forgács, C.: on Poland 496–8
- Fox, G. 95
- France 23
 - agricultural growth and world development 140–2, 145, 148–52
 - colonialism 207, 208, 785–6
 - commodity markets, agricultural 704, 705
 - financial crisis in agriculture 835, 840, 841, 850
 - multilateral trade agreements 383
 - see also* European Community
- Franklin, D. 581, 592
- Frazoa, E. 44, 45
- free riders 11, 25, 179, 181–3, 186–8
- Freebairn, J. 220, 263
- Frei, President 416–21, 428
- Frey, B.S. 219, 222, 263
- Friedman, J.W. 268
- Friedman, M. 4
- Frohberg, K. 392, 619
- future *see* outlook

- Gadre, N.A. 729
- Gambia 788
- Gandhi, M. 4
- Garcia, J.G. 168
 on Latin America 580–94, 611
- Gardiner, W.H. 617
- Gardner, B. 175, 184, 220, 221, 263, 413, 876
 on agricultural trade liberalization 361–71
- Garramon, C.J.: on Argentina 805–18
- Gasson, R. 846
- GATT (General Agreement of Tariffs and Trade) 21–2, 279, 320–2, 396–8, 483
 agriculture past and future 304–19
 cross–commodity trade effects of policy 293–303
 generalized versus preferential tariff reduction 280–92
 political economy of agricultural policies: USA wheat 220, 225–6
- Rounds 307–12
 see also Dillon; Kennedy; Tokyo; Uruguay Round
 see also liberalization; protection
- GDP (gross domestic product)
 agricultural growth and world development 33, 37, 52, 142
 and commodity terms of trade 112–7, 119
 political economy of agricultural policies 177, 183, 190–1, 235–6
 reform, policy 404–6, 417, 422, 437–8
- General Agreement of Tariffs and Trade
 see GATT
- generalized versus preferential tariff reduction 280–92
- George A. 185
- Germany: colonialism 785, 789
- Germany DR 703, 705
- Germany FR 17
 agricultural growth and world development 140–3, 145, 148–52
 commodity markets, agricultural 703, 705
 financial crisis in agriculture 834–5, 837–40, 850
 macroeconomic linkages 535
 multilateral trade agreements 382–3
- see also CMEA
 see also European Community
- Geweke, J. 116
- Ghana 632
 agricultural growth and world development 52, 111, 114, 116–8,
 land markets and tenure 786–90, 797–9
 macroeconomic linkages 569, 578
 political economy of agricultural policies 207–8, 212, 216, 218
 pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 170, 171
- Gintis, H. 244, 245
- Gladwin, C. 791
- Glazier 784, 786, 790
- Gluck, S. 820–1
- Gluckman, M. 784
- GNP 173, 370
- Goddard, E. 665
- Goldstein, M. 675, 676
- Gomez, H.J. 593
- Gomez, S. 428
- Goody, J. 790
- Gorbachev, M. 499, 503, 513–4
- Gordon–Ashworth, F. 704
- government see state
- Graham, D.H. 14
- grains 32
 agricultural growth and world development 50–1, 53, 55, 78, 86, 87–90, 91
 commodity markets, agricultural productivity and new technology 683–96
 new pipelines 689–93
 R & D pipeline effects 684–9
 model of production see von Thünen
- multilateral trade negotiations 296–8, 322, 327, 348–50, 377, 381–3, 386–8
- political economy of agricultural policies 176
 Indonesia 191–3, 195, 200–2, 204–5
 Latin America 231–7, 239
 pricing 164–8
 USA 219–30
- reform, policy 405–6, 421
 China 457–9
 South Korea 430–5, 437, 443
 Soviet Union 500–10
 USA 469–71, 473–4, 475–7

- Grais, W. 606
 Granger, C.W.J. 111, 116
 grapes and wine 165, 232, 386, 388
 Greece 147, 850
 see also European Community
 Green Revolution 23–4, 211
 Green D. 592
 'greenhouse effect' 26
 Greenwald, J.D. 310
 Grenada 199
 Griliches, Z. 50, 78, 83–6, 87, 90
 Grilli, E.R. 183
 gross domestic product *see* GDP
 growth *see* agricultural growth;
 development
 Guatemala 75
 land markets and tenure
 reform, 746, 748, 802
 political economy of agricultural
 policies: reform 236, 238
 Gulati, A. 602
 Gulbrandsen, O. 176, 184, 392, 619
- Hailey, M. 785, 789, 791
 Haiti 238, 629, 689
 Hamer, A.M. 788
 Hamid, N. 605
 Hamnet, I. 791
 Hansen, B. 167, 168
 Harberger, A.C. 521, 525
 Harrington, L.W. 688
 Harris, J.R. 107
 Harris, S. 329
 Harriss, J. 729
 Harsanyi, J.C. 268
 Harvey, D.: on EC 712, 832–47
 Haswell, M.R. 787, 788, 792
 Haszler, H. 344
 Hathaway, D.E. 307, 313, 343
 Haugerund, A. 790, 792
 Hawke, G. 411
 Hawkins, M. 874
 Hayami, Y. 3, 20, 50, 56, 86, 89, 177, 184,
 189, 200, 201, 216, 219–20, 222,
 246, 248, 436, 608, 728, 745, 748,
 750, 876–7
 on community, market and state 3–14
 on land reform 511, 752–4
 Hecht, R.M. 784, 788
 Helmar, M.D. 295
 Herdt, R.W. 92, 877
 on new technology 683–95, 712
 Herlihy, M. 377
- Herrmann, R.: on commodity agreements
 697–708
 Hertel, T. 565, 664
 Hibbs, D.A. 263
 Hill, P. 788
 Hirsch, F. 12
 Hirschman, A.O. 12
 Hirschmeir, J. 13
 Holmes, J. 543
 Honduras 236, 238
 Honma, M. 177, 274, 608
 on agricultural growth and world
 development 186–8, 274
 Hopcraft, P.: on Africa 216–8, 577–9
 Hossain, M. 51, 56
 households, farm
 appropriation of land 788
 numbers in 64–7, 68
 off-farm work 65–71, 73, 75–7
 responsibility *see* China, reforms
 time allocation in 63–4, 69–72
 Houthakker, H.S. 33, 534
 Howitt, R. 758
 Hubbard, L.J. 846
 Hudec, R.E. 304
 Hueth, D.L. 699
 Huff, H.B.: on agricultural trade
 liberalization 374–6
 Huffman, W. 77
 human capital: agricultural growth and
 world development 40–1, 44, 49,
 53, 57, 78–95, 122
 conceptual issues 78–82
 valuation and econometrics 82–90
 Hungary
 multilateral trade agreements 382–5,
 392
 Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group;
 CMEA
 policy reforms 451, 485, 488
 Hurtado, H. 416, 418, 419, 421, 423, 424,
 426, 427, 592, 593
 Husain, T. 107
- IAA (International Agricultural
 Adjustment) 347, 350
 IARC (International Agricultural
 Research) 88, 90
 Ibik, J.O. 789
 ICA (International Coffee Agreement)
 697–700
 Iceland 335

- IIASA model of liberalization 362–3, 366–7, 369, 372, 375–7, 388–90
 Ike, D.N. 792
 IMF (International Monetary Fund) 212–4
 imputation–accounting studies of human capital 82, 83–5
 income
 national *see* GDP
 see also wages
 India
 agricultural growth and world development 33, 35, 38, 50–3, 55, 75
 human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 87–9, 90–2
 commodity markets, agricultural 630–1, 634, 689
 Green Revolution 24
 land markets and tenure 728–38, 801–2
 agrarian change 729–31
 fragmentation 735–6
 reform, 739–40, 742, 744–6, 748
 size and quality 732–3
 tenancy 733–5
 macroeconomic linkages 598, 602, 605, 606, 608
 multilateral trade agreements 355
 political economy of agricultural policies 172
 indirect policies and pricing 162–7, 171–2
 Indonesia 87
 commodity markets, agricultural 629, 630–2, 634
 macroeconomic linkages 598, 602, 605
 multilateral trade agreements
 Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
 political economy of agricultural policies 172, 176, 189–205
 commodities 194–200
 issues and instruments 191–4
 policy choice 200–3
 industrial market economies (IME) 33, 38
 see also OECD and individual countries
 industry 202, 204, 214–5, 231–2, 323, 402, 406
 see also off-farm
 infrastructure
 agricultural growth and world development 41, 42, 56–7
 political economy of agricultural policies 172, 179, 193, 205, 210
 reform, policy 492–3
 see also investment; subsidies
 innovations *see* technology
 inputs (capital/credit/fertilizers/irrigation/labour/machinery/technology)
 agricultural growth and world development 35–41, 44, 92
 land markets and tenure 776–7
 Africa 789, 798–9
 Brazil 717, 22
 political economy of agricultural policies 233–5
 reform, policy 472, 486, 489–90
 Chile 416–7, 423
 China 457–9, 462
 South Korea 431–4, 437
 Soviet Union 446, 503, 508, 510
 see also labour; subsidies; technology
 Intal, P.S. 605, 607
 interdependencies
 specific market 19–23
 agricultural commodities 19–21
 land, labour and capital 21–3
 technological 23–5
 see also macroeconomic interdependencies
 interest rates *see* exchange rates
 International Coffee Agreement 697–701
 International Monetary Fund *see* IMF
 intersectoral allocation of inputs 35–41, 44
 intervention *see* state
 invention 78–9, 84, 94
 investment
 agricultural growth and world development 40, 41, 44–5, 48, 49, 55, 57, 128
 EC 140, 145–6
 land markets and tenure 776–8
 political economy of agricultural policies 172, 210
 see also infrastructure; subsidies
 Iran 739, 742, 746
 Ireland 703, 705, 833–4, 850
 see also European Community
 irrigation *see* inputs
 Irwin, D.A. 260
 Ishikawa, S. 13
 Issa, L.V. 52
 Italy 383, 850
 agricultural growth and world development 140–5, 148–52
 see also European Community

- Ivory Coast
 commodity markets, agricultural 629, 632
 land markets and tenure 785, 786, 788, 791, 798
 macroeconomic linkages 569, 574, 576
 political economy of agricultural policies 208–10
 pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 171
- Jackson, J.H. 306
- Jacobson, G.C. 263
- Jain, J.K. 691
- Jamaica 236, 238, 324, 334
- Jamison, D.T. 78, 92
- Janvry, A. 240
- Japan 9, 18, 879
 agricultural growth and world development 36–7, 56, 63–77
 EC and CAP 140–5, 148–52, 154
 human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 87
 neoclassical model 73–4
 out-migration 63, 64–9, 72
 time allocation in farm households 63–4, 69–72, 73
- commodity markets, agricultural 631, 646
- as creditor 16–17
- land markets and tenure 44
 reform, 739, 742
- macroeconomic linkages 535, 537
 outlook 617–20, 623–4, 654, 658–9, 664, 676–7, 679
- management style 8
- multilateral trade negotiations 375–6
 GATT, 297–9, 314
 Uruguay Round 325, 327–32, 335–6, 350
- multilateral trade
 policy reforms 442–3
- political economy of agricultural policies 172, 173, 214, 228, 246, 275
- protection 176, 178, 187–8
- Jarvis, L.S.
 on Chile 426–9
 on Uruguay 542–50, 611
- Jenkins, G.P. 600, 601, 605, 607
 on USA 565–7, 612
- Jha, D. 53
- Jodha, N.S. 729, 734
- Johnson, C. 842
- Johnson, D.G. 180, 184, 189, 462, 743
 on policy reforms 399, 515–7
 on USA 466–80
- Johnson, G. 875
- Johnson, Sir H. 786
- Johnson, H.G. 290, 292
- Johnson, L.B. 535
- Johnson, S.R. 662, 665, 666
 on commodity terms of trade 119–21, 158
 on market outlook 649–61, 712
- Jones, W.O. 14
- Jorgensen, D.W. 83
- Josling, T. 294, 302
 on protection 343–53
- Judge, G.G. 116
- Just, R.E. 699, 747
 on USA 755–70, 800, 801
- Kalt, J.B. 263
- Kang, B.S. 438, 441, 605
- Karp, L.S. 263
- Katzman, M.T. 105
- Kaunda, K. 210
- Kautsky, K. 244
- Kelley, A.C. 105
- Kemp, J. 783
- Kennedy, J.F. 466
- Kennedy Round 307–8, 324
- Kenney, M. 683
- Kenya
 agricultural growth and world development 51–4, 57–8
 commodity terms of trade 110–1, 114, 117–8
 land markets and tenure 739, 785, 786, 788, 790, 797, 798, 801
 macroeconomic linkages 569, 574, 578–9
 political economy of agricultural policies 171, 208–9, 213
- Kerr, T.C. 572, 573
- Khan, M.S. 675, 677, 680
- Kikuchi, M. 12
- Kilkenny, M.: on USA 552–65, 612
- Kim, K.S. 599
- Kimming, M.L.: on commodity terms of trade 110–9, 157
- Kislev, Y. 43
- Kloppenborg, J. 683
- knowledge 40–1
see also education
- Knudsen, O.: on Latin America 161, 231–40

- Koby, A.T. 788
 Koehn, P. 790
 Koester, U. 697
 on New Zealand, 411–14
 Korea, South
 macroeconomic linkages 598–9,
 601–6, 608, 618
 multilateral trade agreements 355
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 189
 pricing 163, 165, 171, 173
 protection 176, 178, 188
 reforms, policy 430–43, 516
 income distributional effects 437–40
 motivations and features 431–7
 Kostyál, M.S.: on USSR 513–4
 Kotwal, A. 244
 Kozhevnikova, K. 513
 Kramer, G.H. 263
 Kravis, I.B. 678
 Krueger, A.O. 184, 231, 232, 237, 246,
 250, 274, 345, 352, 356, 416, 527,
 578, 601, 602, 604, 878
 on political economy of agricultural
 policies 161, 162–71, 275
 Kulik, G. 509
 Kutcher, G.P. 730
 Kyle, S.C.: on USA 540–2, 611
- labour 22–3
 agricultural growth and world
 development 35–7, 38, 44, 48,
 91
 Argentina 129–31
 EC 140–1, 142–3
 off-farm in Japan 65–71, 73, 75–7
 von Thünen's model 97–9, 101,
 102–5, 107
 see also out-migration; time
 allocation
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 177, 179, 191, 195
 reform policy 414, 419, 472, 486, 503
 China 453–9, 460–1, 464
 South Korea 434, 442
 see also human capital; inputs
 Ladd, G.W. 263
 Ladejinsky, W. 728, 734
 Lai, A.K. 600, 601, 605, 607
 land markets and tenure 22–3, 425, 715,
 800–2
 agricultural growth and world
 development 44, 49, 56, 142
 Argentina 129–31
 von Thünen's model 97–9, 103
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 168, 172, 204–5, 214
 reform, policy 406, 413
 Soviet Union 500, 511–3
 USA 467, 469, 472, 475, 477
 see also under Africa; Brazil; India
 reform; Thailand; United States
 large farms 49, 56, 168, 171
 Larue, B.: on commodity forecasts 662–71,
 711–2
 Latin America (South and Central) 23, 26
 agricultural growth and world
 development 35–7, 42, 47, 50,
 52, 56–7, 122–39, 646–7
 commodity terms of trade 110–2,
 115, 117–8
 human capital and agricultural
 productivity change 86, 87, 89,
 91
 commodity markets, agricultural 688–9,
 712–3
 ICA 703, 705–6
 financial crisis in agriculture 869–70
 Argentina 805–21
 Brazil 822–31
 land markets and tenure: reform 717–27,
 740–1, 743, 745–50, 792
 macroeconomic linkages 529, 531,
 580–96, 611
 incentives and growth 585–90
 outlook 623, 678–80
 trade policies and real wages 590–1
 trade policy and agricultural
 incentives 580–4
 tropical beverages 627, 628, 632,
 634
 Uruguay 542–51
 multilateral trade agreements 325, 327,
 329, 332, 334, 383
 see also Cairns Group; Uruguay Round
 political economy of agricultural
 policies
 policy reform 231–42
 pricing 163, 165–8, 171
 protection 176–7, 232–7
 taxation 232–7
 Lattimore, R. 227, 229, 549, 874
 on New Zealand 401–11
 Lau, L.J. 78, 90, 92
 Lawry, S.W. 790
 Laxminarayana, H. 729

- LDCs *see* Third World
- Lee, D.R. 263
- Leff, N.H. 13
- Legg, W.: on protection 357–9
legislation 19–21, 499–501
and reform 466–8, 470, 473, 477–8
- Leibenstein, H. 13
- Lele, U. 14, 878
on agricultural growth and world
developments 47–60, 157
- Lenin, V.I. 244
- Leon, J. 581, 582, 592
- Lesotho 578, 786, 789, 791, 797
- less developed countries *see* Third World
- Levin, M.D. 788
- Levine, G. 56
- Lewis, J.V.D. 784
- Lewis, W.A. 3, 36, 50, 675
- liberalization, trade 361–79, 389–92
and CMEA 389–92
see also multilateral trade; protection;
reform, policy
- Liberia 786
- Lichtenberg, E. 227, 229
- Lim, D. 599
- Lin, J. 874, 876
- Lin, W. 475
- Lin, Y.: on China 453–63, 515, 516
- Lindbeck, A. 176, 184, 263
- Lingard, J. 846
- linkages, main economic 19
see also endogenizing policies
- Lins, D.A. 755
- Lipton, M. 14, 264
- Little, I. 184
- Liu, K. 617
- Llamas, G.M. 592
- location theory model *see* von Thünen
- locational effects of agricultural growth
50–1
- Lohoar, J. 300
- Longworth, J.W. 683
on conference 874–9
- Lopes, M.R. 829
- Lord, M.J.: on commodity markets,
agricultural 672–80, 697, 712–3
- low income economies (LIE) 33, 37
see also individual countries
- Lucas, R.E. 366
- Luce, D.R. 13
- Lunning, H.A. 787, 789
- Lutz, E. 184, 189
- McCalla, A.F. 184
on USA 228–30, 275
- McCallum, B.T. 224
- McClatchy, D.: on GATT 293–301
- McCulloch, R. 290
- machinery *see* inputs
- MacMillan, W.J. 739, 743
- macroeconomic interdependencies 16–9, 57
consequences for agriculture 17–19
main economic linkages 19
uniqueness of current situation 16–17
see also interdependencies
- macroeconomic linkages 57
- macroeconomic policy in Argentina 122,
123–4, 136–7
- Madagascar 630, 797
- Magee, S. 263
- Magiera, S.L. 610
on agricultural trade liberalization
377–9
- Maini, K.M. 784
- Mäkinen, P.: on Uruguay Round 333–9
- Malawi
agricultural growth and world
development 35, 51, 54, 57–8
land markets and tenure 786, 787, 789
macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
political economy of agricultural
policies 207–8, 212
- Malaysia 86, 741
commodity markets, agricultural
tropical beverages 632, 634
macroeconomic linkages 598–605, 607
multilateral trade agreements:
Uruguay Round *see* Cairns
Group
political economy of agricultural
policies 176, 190, 205
pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 171
- Malcom, D.M. 789
- Mali 207–8
land markets and tenure 784, 786, 789
macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
- management, farm 80–1, 82, 89
- Manoel, A. 828
- Mansholt 835, 848
- market *see* community, market and state;
interdependencies
- Marshall, A. 13, 50, 57, 734
- Martin, B.R. 687
- Martin, M.A. 219
- Marx, K./Marxism 4, 6, 13, 244, 245, 743
- Matlon, J. 689

- Mauldon, R.G. 687
 Mauritania 784, 787, 790
 Mauritius 207–8, 574
 Mears, L.A. 14
 meat
 agricultural growth and world development 86, 87
 macroeconomic linkages: Uruguay 542–52, 611–2
 multilateral trade negotiations 296–9, 309, 322–3, 378, 382–3, 386–7
 political economy of agricultural policies 187, 194, 200
 reform, policy 437, 476
 Chile 419, 421, 424
 New Zealand 401, 404, 407–10, 412
 Soviet Union 499–501, 505–8
 Medero, M. 549
 Meilke, K.D.: on commodity forecasts 662–72, 711–2
 Melichar, E. 755
 Mellor, J.W. 591, 878
 on agricultural growth and world development 47–60, 156
 Melo, F.H. de 726, 825, 827, 828
 Meltzer, A.H. 263
 meta-profit functions in studies of human capital 82, 87–90
 Mexico
 agricultural growth and world development 50, 52, 86, 87
 commodity markets, agricultural 688
 macroeconomic linkages 585
 multilateral trade agreements 355
 political economy of agricultural policies 189
 protection 176–7
 reform 233–7, 238
 Meyers, W.H. 295
 on market outlook 649–61, 712
 Mhone, G. 213
 middlemen 10
 Middle East 22
 commodity markets, agricultural tropical beverages 630–1, 634
 land markets and tenure reform 739, 742, 746
 political economy of agricultural policies 176–7
 middle income economies (LIE) 33, 37
 see also individual countries
 Middleton, J. 784, 788
 Migdal, J.S. 12
 migration 104, 107, 456
 see also out-migration
 Miliband, R. 250
 Miller, G. 293, 344
 Mincer, J. 72, 107
 Miner, W.M. 313
 Minhas, B.S. 48
 Miranowski, J.A. 747
 on USA 755–70, 800, 801
 Mirrlees, J. 13
 Mitchell, D.O. 663, 712
 Mkandawire, T. 208, 209
 Modero, M. del R.: on Uruguay 542–9, 611
 Mohler, R. 314
 moneylenders 10
 Monke, E.A. 345
 Monrovia meeting 206
 Montes, G. 168, 585, 593,
 Moon, P.-Y. 605
 on South Korea 430–41
 moral economy approach to peasant communities 4–5, 6, 7–8
 More, T. 4
 Morocco 207–8
 pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 171
 Mosaase, A. 789
 Mosher, A.T. 734
 MTN *see* multilateral trade negotiations
 Muchnik, E. 427, 592, 593
 Muellbauer, J. 106
 multilateral trade negotiations and agricultural trade 22, 279, 396–8
 CMEA 380–95
 liberalization 361–379
 protection, measuring levels of 343–60
 tariffs reduction 280–92
 see also GATT; Uruguay Round
 Mundlak, Y. 50, 53, 72, 107, 122n, 124, 125, 128, 129, 138, 139, 529, 585, 587, 593, 648, 820–1, 875
 on agricultural growth and world developments 31–44, 156–8
 Myers, L.R. 54
 Myrdal, G. 728, 875
 Nagy 86, 87, 89
 Nakajima, C. 77
 Nalebuff, B.J. 13
 Nanavati, M.B. 734
 Narain, D. 48, 51, 52
 Nash, J. 239, 711
 Nazarenko, V. 874, 876, 878

- on USSR 444–50
- Neary, J.P. 522, 526, 548, 571
- neoclassical *see* classical and neoclassical
- Nepal 22
- Nerlove, M. 222
 - on von Thünen's model 96–7, 157
- Netherlands
 - agricultural growth and world development 140–52, 148–52
 - financial crisis in agriculture 834, 838, 850
 - multilateral trade agreements 369, 383
 - see also* European Community
- Netting, R.M.C. 787
- New Zealand
 - macroeconomic linkages 548, 617–20
 - multilateral trade agreements 318, 361
 - Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
 - policy reforms 401–14, 516
 - background 402–4
 - liberalization 405–10, 411
 - political economy of agricultural policies 272, 275
- Newbery, D. 244, 697
- Nguyen, D.T. 697
- Nicaragua 236, 238, 630, 746
- Niger
 - commodity markets, agricultural 689
 - land markets and tenure 784, 789, 790, 797
 - macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
- Nigeria
 - agricultural growth and world development 54–5, 58
 - commodity markets, agricultural 632
 - land markets and tenure 784, 787–90, 792, 798
 - macroeconomic linkages 567, 569, 574, 576–7, 578
 - multilateral trade agreements 355
 - political economy of agricultural policies 189, 207–8, 211–3
 - protection 176–7
- Nixon, R. 535
- Njeru, E.H.N. 790
- Nkrumah 168, 212
- Nkunya, G.K. 790
- Nolan, P. 462
- non-price 48, 51–6
- non-traditional factors in agricultural growth 50–1
- Noronha, R. 876
 - on Africa 782–97
- North, D.C. 14
- Norton, G.W. 78
- Norway 335, 704, 705
- NRA (Nominal Rate of Assistance) 344
- Nyankori, J.C. 687
- Nyong'o, P.A.: on Africa 161, 206–16
- Obote, President 212
- Obschatko, E.S. de 820, 821
- Oculi, O. 211
- OECD 22, 142, 185, 237
 - multilateral trade negotiations 389–90
 - GATT 293, 294, 309, 312–3, 319–20
 - liberalization 362–3, 370–5, 377–9
 - protection measurement 346, 347–60
 - passim*
 - Uruguay Round 322–3, 328, 335–6, 338
 - see also* individual countries
- Oehmke, J.F. 158
 - on von Thünen's model 106–9
- off-farm employment 65–71, 73, 75–7
- oilseeds 87
- Oliveira, J.C. 823
- Olson, M. 11, 14, 25, 175, 179, 185, 187, 219, 222, 250, 251, 261, 263, 267
- O'Muircheartaigh, I.O. 680
- Onchan, T. 776
- OPEC 326
- opportunism 7
- Orden, D. 533
- organizations *see* collective action
- Ostrom, V. 14
- Otsuka, K. 13, 739
- out-migration 35–7, 63, 64–9, 71
- outlook
 - commodity markets, agricultural 615–26, 672–82
 - economic growth, changes in 623–4
 - freer trade, movements towards 619–23
 - human capital and agricultural productivity change support profiles across countries 617–8
 - long-term 627–48, 662–71
 - model 662–4
 - policy implementation 664–5
 - results 666–70
 - macroeconomic, productivity and policy changes (FAPRI model) 649–61
 - described 649–50
 - implications 659–61

- sensitivity analysis 651–59
 - model 615–6
 - policy effects 675–9
 - political economy of agricultural policies 214–5
 - population growth, changes in 624–5
 - reference run 618–9
 - trade prospects 673–5
 - see also under* cocoa; coffee; grains; soybeans; tea
- output *see* productivity
- Uttara, A. 563
- Oyejide, T.A.: on Africa 567–77, 611
- Paarlberg, P.L. 263
- Paarlberg, R.L. 312
- Paauw, D.S. 605
- Pablo, J.C. de: on Argentina 138–9
- Pakistan
 - agricultural growth and world development 86, 89, 107
 - commodity markets, agricultural 712
 - tropical beverages 630–1
 - Green Revolution 23–4
 - land markets and tenure, 741
 - macroeconomic linkages 598, 601–5, 608
 - multilateral trade agreements 355
 - political economy of agricultural policies: pricing 163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 171
- Pala, A.O. 791
- palm oil 54, 169, 192, 197
 - see also* oilseeds
- Panama 236, 238
- Panandikar, A. 783
- Papua New Guinea 238
- Paraguay 111, 115, 117, 236, 238
- Parikh, K.S. 362, 363, 392, 577, 619
- Parsons, D. 344
- part-time farming 44, 64–5
- Parthasarathy, G. 732
- Parthasarathy, R.P. 689
- patron-client relationship 7–8
- pay *see* wages
- peanuts 196, 475
- Pearson, S.R. 294, 302, 345, 347
- peasant villages *see* community, market and state
- Peltzman, S. 263
- Perrin, R.K. 686
- PERT and PEST policies 260–73 *passim*
- Peru 86
 - macroeconomic linkages 581, 582
 - political economy of agricultural policies: reform 232–5, 238, 241
- pesticides *see* inputs
- Peterson, W.L. 53, 86, 87, 184
- Peters, P.E. 790
- Petit, M. 184, 310, 846, 873, 875, 879
 - on macroeconomic interdependence 16–9
- Pham, H.N. 688
- Philippines
 - human capital and agricultural productivity change 87, 89, 92
 - land markets and tenure: reform, 739 748–50, 752
 - macroeconomic linkages 598, 600–8
 - multilateral trade agreements: Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
 - political economy of agricultural policies 190, 205
 - pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 171
- Phipps, T.T. 755
- Picht, H. 14
- Pinckney, T.C.: on USA 768–70
- Pinera, J. 290
- Pitblado, J.R. 789
- plantations *see* cash crops
- Plaza agreement 17
- podriad* system 501, 510–12
- Poland
 - multilateral trade agreements 382, 384, 392
 - see also* CMEA
 - reforms, policy 484–98, 520
 - described 485–96
 - theoretical premises 484–5
- policy *see* commodity markets; financial crisis; multilateral trade negotiations; reform; state
- political economy of agricultural policies 161, 168, 169, 274–6
 - Africa 206–18
 - alternative approaches 243–58
 - endogenizing policy 259–73
 - Indonesia 189–205
 - Latin America 231–42
 - pricing 162–74
 - protection 175–88
 - USA 219–30
- political economy approach to peasant communities 4, 5, 7
- political parties 233

- reform, policy 402–3, 405, 410, 466–7
- Popkin, S.L. 5, 7
- population
 - decline 142
 - growth 32–3, 37, 207, 624–5
 - see also* human capital; labour;
 - out-migration
- Portugal 147, 785
 - pricing 163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 171
- Power, J.H. 605, 607
- Praag, E.H. 307
- preferences, model of *see* von Thünen
- preferential versus generalised tariff
 - reduction 280–92
- Price, H.D. 263
- prices
 - agricultural growth and world
 - development 32, 33–4, 41, 47–9, 50, 53–6, 89, 93
 - Argentina 122–3, 128–33, 135
 - European Community 140–1, 143–4, 147, 153–4, 156
 - von Thünen's model 96, 99–100, 101, 103
 - commodity markets, agricultural 666–8
 - land markets and tenure
 - Brazil 712–27, 800–2
 - USA 755–70, 800
 - macroeconomic linkages 600–2
 - measuring 51–6
 - multilateral trade negotiations 296–8
 - political economy of agricultural
 - policies
 - Africa 210–3
 - Indonesia 191–3, 195, 197, 200–1,
 - Latin America 233–5, 237, 239
 - protection 180, 183, 199
 - USA wheat 219–30
 - wheat 219–30
 - World Bank project 162–74
 - reforms, policy 402, 413, 486, 491
 - Chile 415–7, 421–2, 423–4, 427
 - South Korea 431–2, 437, 439, 440, 442–3
 - Soviet Union 445
 - see also* United States, reform
- prisoner's dilemma 8
- Producer Subsidy Equivalent *see* PSE
- productivity *see* agricultural growth;
 - commodity markets; human capital; reform
- protection
 - measuring levels of 343–60
 - political economy of agricultural
 - policies
 - in advanced and newly industrialised countries 175–88
 - incentives 176–7
 - reasons for 177–83
 - Indonesia 190, 192, 195, 196, 197, 200, 204
 - Latin America 231–8
 - reform, policy 424–5
 - see also* GATT; political economy of
 - agricultural policies; prices; Uruguay Round
 - PSE (Producer Subsidy Equivalent)
 - 293–4, 300–3, 335–8
 - liberalization 362, 367–8
 - protection measurement 347–9, 349–55, 357–60
 - public goods 56–7
 - Punta del Este Declaration *see* Uruguay Round
 - 'push and pull theory' 64
 - Putterman, L. 462
 - Puu, T. 106
 - quality uncertainty 6
 - Quiroz, J.: on Chile 415–26
 - Quisumbing, A.R. 13, 752
 - Quizon, J. 370
 - R & D *see* research
 - Raiffa, H. 13
 - Ranade, C.G. 53
 - Rao, H. 744
 - Rausser, G.C. 46, 227, 229, 251, 758
 - on endogenizing policy 161, 259–71, 274
 - real exchange rates and interest rates
 - see* exchange rates
 - Reca, L.G.
 - on Argentina 805–18, 820–1
 - on financial crisis 869–71
 - recession 210, 237
 - Reed, M.R. 263
 - reform
 - land markets and tenure, prospects for 739–54, 802
 - economic sense 740–6
 - opportunities for 746–7
 - poor, increased opportunities for 750–5
 - transfers, paying for 747–9

- policy 399, 515–7
see also under Chile; China; Korea,
 South; New Zealand; Poland;
 Soviet Union; United States
- Reinsel, E.I. and R.D. 755
- rentier states 208, 210–3
- research 196
- agricultural growth and world
 - development 39, 44, 54, 55–6
 - EC 140, 145
 - human capital and agricultural
 - productivity change 78–82,
86–90, 93–4
 - see also* technology
- Rezende, G.C. de 747, 748, 825, 829
- on Brazil 717–27, 800
- Richards, A.I. 791, 793
- Riethmuller, P. 220, 225
- Riley, B.W. 790
- Rivers, R.R. 310
- Robinson, S. 606
- on USA 553–65, 612
- Robison, L.J. 755
- Rodriguez, C.A.: on exchange rates and
 interest rates 531–2, 610
- Roe, T. 220, 225, 593
- Romania 382, 384
- see also* CMEA
- Roningén, V.O. 362, 363, 663, 665
- on outlook 615–26
- Rosegrant, M.W. 602
- Rosenberg, N. 12
- Rosen, S. 108
- Rosenzweig, M.R. 13, 77, 740, 743, 748,
 771, 783
- Ross, B.: on New Zealand, 401–11
- Ross, K.Z. 680
- Rotemberg, J. 108
- rubber 86, 165–6, 169, 194, 196
- Rubin, P.H. 263
- Rundquist, B.S. 264
- Rustagi, N. 56
- Ruttan, V. 14, 50, 93, 246, 248, 687
- Rwanda 798
- Ryan, J.G. 689, 729
- Ryan, M.E. 480
- Sabila, B. 771
- Sacay, O. 783
- Sadoulet, E. 746, 751
- on political economy of agricultural
 policies 161, 243–52
- Sagar, V. 52
- Sahel drought 569
- Sahota, G.S. 593
- Sain, G. 267
- Salas, O. 792
- Salazar, A. 593
- on Brazil 717–27, 800
- Saliba, B. 783
- Salter, W.E.G. 521
- Samuelson, P.A. 96, 100, 105, 107
- Sanderson, F. 294
- on GATT 316–9
- Sandrey, R.: on New Zealand, 401–11
- Sapelli, C. 581, 583, 592
- on Uruguay 549–52, 612
- Sarachaga, D.: on Uruguay Round 330–2
- Saragih, B. 200
- Sargent, T.J. 363, 596
- Sarris, A. 220, 263
- on GATT 301–3
- Sathirathai, S. 329
- Saudi Arabia 176, 631
- Sayad, J. 719, 721, 726
- scale, economies of *see* large farms
- Scandinavia
- agricultural growth and world
 - development 140–6, 148–52
 - commodity markets, agricultural 704,
705
 - multilateral trade agreements 335, 336
- Scandizzo, P.L. 185, 602, 605, 608, 730
- Schaetzel, J.R. 316
- Schertz, L.P.: on USA 866–8
- Schiff, M. 162n, 185, 231, 232, 237, 345,
 522, 529, 578, 601, 602, 604, 678
- on protection 352, 355–8
- Schmitz, A. 699, 755, 758, 767
- Schneider, F. 263
- Schoenek, R. 687
- Schuh, G.E. 18, 86, 219, 472, 876
- on USA 533–9, 610, 612
- Schultz, T.W. 34, 22, 40, 50, 57, 78, 83,
 105, 184, 189
- science *see* research; technology
- Scitovsky, T. 184
- Scobie, G.M. 86
- on endogenizing policy 271–3, 275
- Scott, G.J. 14
- Scott, J.C. 4, 7
- Scott, M. 184
- Seeley, R.: on outlook 615–26
- Seidman, R.B. 792
- self-sufficiency aim 234, 385, 430, 433,
 494

- see also* Indonesia, political economy
- Sen, A. 3, 77
- Senegal 21, 58, 214
 land markets and tenure 786, 787, 788, 790
 macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
- Setboonsarng, S.: on Thailand 780–1
- Shaban, R.A. 734, 742
- Shalit, H. 755, 758, 767
- Shamelev, G. 743
- Shapiro, C. 245
- sharecropping 7, 9, 734–5
- Shepherd, A. 790
- Shoven, J.B. 323
- Siamwalla, A. 779, 874
 on Uruguay Round 275, 320–30
- Siegel, P. 43
- Sierra Leone 75, 569, 574, 786
- Sims, C.A. 111, 112, 596
- Singh, I. 75
- Singh, R.P. 685, 689
 on India 728–38, 801
- Sjaastad, L.A. 107, 180, 426, 522, 574, 581, 592
- Slade, R. 744
- Smith, A. 4, 184, 468
- Smith, D.G. 687
- SMU (Support Measurement Unit) 338–9
- Snape, R.H. 330
 on exchange rates and interest rates 519–30, 618
- Snyder, F.G. 784
- Soeharto, President 190, 195, 202, 204
- Somalia 784
- Sorenson, M.P.K. 789
- South Africa 214
 human capital and agricultural productivity change 86, 87
 land markets and tenure, 746
 multilateral trade agreements 355
- South Korea *see* Korea, South
- Soviet Union 214
 commodity markets, agricultural 631, 632
 financial crisis in agriculture 846
 land markets and tenure reform, 743, 746
 macroeconomic linkages 537
 multilateral trade agreement 380–4, 391
 reforms, policy 444–52, 484–5, 488, 515–6, 876
- soybeans
 commodity markets, agricultural: long-term outlook 633–48
 multilateral trade negotiations 295–9
 political economy of agricultural policies 165, 191–7, *passim*, 204
 reform, policy 433, 437, 475–6
- Spain 147
- spatial
 dimensions of human capital 79, 83
 model *see* von Thünen
- spices 192, 199
- spill-in dimensions of human capital 79–83, 85
- Spiro, H. 791
- Spitze, R.G.F. 219
- Spring, A. 791
- Squire, L. 75
- Sri Lanka
 commodity terms of trade 111, 115, 116–9
 commodity markets, agricultural 686
 tropical beverages 630–1
 macroeconomic linkages 598, 601–5, 607
 political economy of agricultural policies: pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 171,
- Stalin, J. 214, 484
- Stalk, G.R. 13
- state/policy and government
 agricultural growth and world development 41–3, 45, 54, 57
 Argentina 122, 127, 128, 129, 132, 133, 136–8, 139
 anti-community and anti-market 9–11
 and peasant communities 10–11
 political economy of agricultural policies 250–1
 Africa 208–14
 endogenous policies 259–73
 Latin America 231–42
 USA wheat 219–30
see also community, market and state;
 financial crisis; infrastructure;
 investment; legislation;
 political economy;
 protection; reform
- statistical meta-production function
 studies of human capital 82, 85, 88
- Steneri, C.: on Argentina 818–21
- Stern, J. 601
- Stigler, G.J. 263

- Stiglitz, J. 13, 240, 244, 697, 783
- Stilz, A.R.: on commodity terms of trade 110–9, 157
- Stoeckel, A. 345
- Stonehouse, D.P. 263
- Strauss, J. 44
on out-migration and household time allocation 75–7
- structural adjustment *see* adjustment programmes
- Sturzeneger, A. 592
- sub-invention 79–81
- Subbarao, K. 606, 729
- subsidies 486
inputs, 169, 171
Indonesia 192–3, 195–6, 198–9, 205
political economy of agricultural policies: Latin America 233–5, 241
reform, policy 403, 405–6
South Korea 431–5
USA 466–8, 470, 471, 475–9
see also inputs; protection
- 'subsistence ethic' 4–5
- Sudan
land markets and tenure 784, 786, 787, 790
macroeconomic linkages 569, 574, 576
sugar 32, 86, 87, 475, 503–4
multilateral trade negotiations 295, 322, 377, 381, 386–7
political economy of agricultural policies 192–3, 199, 203, 205
- Sullivan, J. 610
- Sumner, D. 77
on agricultural growth and world developments 44–6
supply response 122, 132–5
see also agricultural growth
- Support Measurement Unit *see* SMU
- Suzigan, W. 828, 830
- Swamy, P.A.V.B. 543
- Swanson, E.R. 687
- Swaziland 208–9, 786
- Sweden 335
agricultural growth and world development 140–6, 148–52
- Sweezy, P. 250
- Switzerland 748
- SWOPSIM 365
- Syria 631
- Taiwan 56, 355, 618, 742
- political economy of agricultural policies 176, 178, 188, 189
- Takenori, I. 12
- Tan, S.-H.: on tariff reduction 291–2
- Tanabe, S. 783
- Tang, A.M. 87
on China 463–5
- Tangermann, S. 294, 302, 313
on multilateral trade negotiations 279, 396–8
on protection 343–53
- Tanzania 631
agricultural growth and world development 54, 58
land markets and tenure 786, 788, 789
macroeconomic linkages 569, 574
political economy of agricultural policies 208–9, 213, 214
- Tarditi, S.: on CMEA 393–5
- tariffs
reduction, generalized versus preferential 280–92
see also GATT; protection; multilateral trade negotiations
- taxation 42, 58, 446
political economy of agricultural policies 176
Africa 210, 214, 216
Indonesia 192, 193, 197, 200–1, 204
Latin America 231, 234, 237–9
pricing 165–8, 171–4
see also fiscal deficit; tariffs
- TDE (Trade Distortion Equivalent) 347, 351, 358, 360
- tea
agricultural growth and world development 54, 110–1, 115, 118
political economy of agricultural policies 198, 208
- team production 447, 455–6, 46
- technology/technological
agricultural growth and world development 39–41, 44, 45, 50–51, 55, 56, 128, 140
human capital and agricultural productivity change 78, 80–2, 84–5, 88, 93–4
von Thünen's model 98, 102, 104
change 49–50
interdependencies 23–5
political economy of agricultural policies 200, 243–50

- see also* inputs
- TFP (total factor production) in studies of human capital 82–3, 84, 87–8
- Thailand 75
- commodity markets, agricultural
new technology 685–6, 689
- land markets and tenure reform, 745, 750, 801
- registration and titling 771–81
- investment, input and output 776–7
- policy implications 777–8
- rights 772–4
- security and credit access 774–5
- values 775
- macroeconomic linkages 598–9, 601–62, 604–5, 606, 608
- multilateral trade agreements 369
- Uruguay Round *see* Cairns Group
- political economy of agricultural policies 176, 190, 205
- pricing 162, 164, 168, 171
- Thiraporn, R. 688
- Third World
- commodity terms of trade 110–21
- multilateral trade negotiations:
Uruguay Round 320–32, 333
- see also* individual continents and countries
- Thirtle, C. 248
- Thomas, V.: on commodity agreements 707–10
- Thomson, J.T. 784, 847
- Thomson, W. 268, 269
- Thorner, D. 735
- Thoumi, F.E.: on Latin America 241–2
- Thursby, J. and M. 680
- time allocation in farm households 63–4, 69–72
- timing relationship and human capital 82, 83
- Timmer, C.P.T. 192, 193, 196, 200
- Tirel, J.C. 848, 851
- Tisdell, C. 58
- Tkachyke, S.J. 263
- tobacco 54, 165, 167, 476
- Todaro, M.P. 36, 107, 593
- Togo 797
- Tokyo Round 309–10, 324, 328
- Tollison, R.D. 14
- Tomosugi, T. 783
- total factor production *see* TFP
- Tracy, M. 176, 184, 846
- trade
- commodity terms in Third World 110–21
- model *see* von Thünen
- policy in Argentina 124, 132, 136–7, 139
- see also* agricultural growth; commodity markets; financial crisis; macroeconomic linkages; multilateral trade; protection; reform; tariffs
- Trade Distortion Equivalent *see* TDE
- traditional and non-traditional factors in agricultural growth 50–1
- transaction costs 246–50
- transport
- in von Thünen's model 98, 100, 102–5
- see also* infrastructure
- tree crops 191–3, 196–7
- see also* cocoa; coffee; copra; palm oil; rubber
- Trivedi, P. 627, 648
- Tshibaka, T.B. 576
- Tsunehiko, Y. 13
- Tufte, E.R. 263
- Tulloch, G. 14
- Tunisia 22
- Turkey: pricing 163, 165, 166, 167, 168, 171
- Tweeten, L.G. 87, 846
- Tyagi, S.S. 729
- Tyers, R. 295, 300, 322, 323, 362–3, 364, 367, 369, 374–6, 377, 392, 564
- on agricultural growth and world development 161, 175–86, 272
- on agricultural trade liberalization 372–4
- Tyler, W. 828, 830
- Tyner, F.H. 846
- Uchendu, V.C. 798
- Uganda 208–9, 212, 218, 631, 786, 792
- UNCTAD 110, 119, 121, 326
- unemployment 36, 140, 146
- United Kingdom
- agricultural growth and world development 35
- EC and CAP 140–1, 145–6, 148–52
- colonialism 208–9, 785–7, 789, 792–3
- commodity markets, agricultural 631
- financial crisis in agriculture 833–4 835, 838, 839–42, 844, 850
- land markets and tenure 841–2
- multilateral trade agreements 307, 383

- see also* European Community
 United Nations 214, 383
 Conference on Trade and Development
 110, 119, 121, 326
 United States/North America 16–7, 19–25
 agricultural growth and world
 development 32, 35–7, 39, 49,
 75, 123–4, 157
 EC and CAP 140–6, 148–52
 human capital and agricultural
 productivity change 86, 87,
 89, 93
 agricultural policy reforms 876, 878
 commodity markets, agricultural 703,
 705
 new technology 687, 692–3
 financial crisis in agriculture 846,
 852–68, 869–71
 build-up and turning point 853–5
 farm recession 855–63
 recovery 863–4
 land markets and tenure
 prices 755–70, 800
 reform, 742, 747, 750
 macroeconomic linkages 533–41, 612
 exchange rates and interest rates 519–
 20, 527, 529, 544
 other countries, effects on 537–8
 outlook 619–25, 649–666, *passim*,
 676–7, 679
 production incentive distortion
 removed 552–66
 multilateral trade negotiations 280,
 356–7, 362, 365, 382, 384,
 389
 GATT 294, 296–300, 306–19
passim
 trade liberalization 364, 367–8,
 372–6
 Uruguay Round 324–30 *passim*, 334,
 336, 338, 342, 347–55
passim
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 214, 235, 246, 261,
 263, 275
 protection 175–8, 184, 187, 241
 wheat producer support price 219–30
 reforms, policy: target prices 466–83,
 516
 Uruguay 581
 beef price stabilization 542–52, 611–2
 multilateral trade agreements: Uruguay
 Round *see* Cairns Group
 Uruguay Round 21, 188, 279, 292–3, 304,
 312–3, 315, 357, 396, 398
 current status and prospects 333–42
 and developing countries 320–32
 gains and losses 322–4
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 225–6
see also GATT
 USSR *see* Soviet Union
 Valdés, A. 162n, 184, 356
 van de Walle, N. 51, 54
 van der Meer, C.L.J.: on EC and CAP
 140–7, 157
 Vanek, J. 534
 VanVelsen, J. 784
 Varga, G. 392
 Vastine, J.R. 307
 vegetables
 agricultural growth and world
 development 86, 91
 political economy of agricultural
 policies 165–6, 187, 194
 reform, policy 382–3, 386–8
 China 421, 424
 New Zealand 407–8, 410, 413
 Soviet Union 503–4, 506–8
 Venezian, E.: on new technology 694–96
 Venezuela 236, 238, 242, 585
 VenKataraman, R. 755
 Verma, B.R. 732
 Vietnam 535, 743, 746
 villages *see* community, market and state
 Villamizar, F. 792
 Vinod, T. 593
 Viravan, A. 304
 Volker, P. 536
 von Braun, J. 57
 von Hayek, F. 4
 von Thünen, J.H.: model of dual economy
 96–109
 disequilibrium 102–5, 107
 equilibrium 97–102, 106–8
 von Witzke, H.: on USA 161, 219–30
 Vyas, V. 729
 on commodity markets, agricultural
 680–2
 Waddington, S.R. 688
 Wädeklin, K.-E.: on USSR 499–514, 516
 Waeldbrock, J. 362, 363, 364, 366
 wages 189, 493
 agricultural growth and world

- development 36, 44, 45, 56, 79, 83–5, 124
- Japan 70, 76
- von Thünen's model 100–3, 103–5
- macroeconomic linkages
 - Asia 605–6
 - Latin America 589–91
- reform, policy 409–10, 444, 416
 - China 453–5
 - South Korea 430, 433–4, 436–41, 442
 - Soviet Union 510–11
- Wai, U.T. 783
- Walker, T.S. 685, 689
 - on India 728–38, 801
- Wallace, L.T. 410
- Wallis, K.F. 224
- Walras' law 102
- Warley, T.K. 874, 876
 - on GATT 304–16
- Warr, P.G. 604
- Watson, A. 462
- Wattanuchariya, S. 688
- Weber, M. 4
- Weingast, G.R. 263, 264
- Weiss, A. 783
- Welch, F. 79, 85–7
- Werneck, R.L.F. 823
- West, H.W. 790
- Westhoff, P.: on market outlook 649–61, 712
- Westphal, L.E. 599
- Whalley, J. 323, 564
- Wiener, A. 111
- Wiens, T.B. 462
- Wigle, R.M. 564
- Williamson, J. 105, 521
- Williamson, O.M. 13
- Wilson, J.Q. 263
- wine *see* grapes
- Winham G. 309, 325, 327, 328, 329
- Winters, L.A. 184, 377
- Wolf, E. 12, 683
- Wolf, M. 321
- Womack, A.: on market outlook 649–61, 712
- women 69–73, 76
- Woo, W.T. 194, 202
- Woodman, G.R. 790
- wool 32, 296, 407–8, 412, 505–7
- World Bank 54, 176, 184, 189, 190, 196, 212–3, 218, 231, 280, 322–3, 524, 567, 569, 576, 577
 - project on prices 162–74
- world development *see* agricultural growth
- Wos, A.: on Poland 484–98
- Yamada, S. 145, 147
- Yang, M. 183, 648
- Yemen 176, 189
- yield
 - effects of and agricultural growth 48, 50–4
 - see also* productivity
- Young, L.M. 228
- Yugoslavia 485
- Zaire 208, 212, 567, 576
- Zambia
 - land markets and tenure 785, 788, 791
 - macroeconomic linkages 567, 568, 569, 573
 - political economy of agricultural policies 208–11, 213, 216–8
 - pricing 163, 165, 166, 168, 170, 171
- Zanzibar 784, 788
- Zhu, L.J. 739, 743
- Ziegler, M.R. 704
- Zietz, J. 322, 323, 324, 357, 362, 392
- Zimbabwe 209
 - land markets and tenure 785, 786, 792–3, 802
 - reform, 746, 748
- Zusman, P. 251, 262, 268